APN: 013-041-28

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Jack Kindberg 3980 Vegas Valley Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89121

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Jack Kindberg 3980 Vegas Valley Drive Las Vegas, Nevada 89121 DOC # 0141949

7/2012 01:53 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER

Lincoln County - NV
Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 o RPTT Recorded By Book - 274 Page 0114



OUITCLAIM DEED

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEES, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby grant, bargain and sale unto the GRANTEES, and to her heirs and assigns, forever, all her right, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Thirty-two (32), Parcel Four (4), HIGHLAND KNOLLS, as shown by map thereof on file in Book "A" of Plats, Page 100, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

111

///

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR have hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

JACK KINDBERG

State of Newson)

)ss.

County of Liveour)

On this day of Sylvander, 2012, ***JACK KINDBERG***, personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ALISHA ADAMS

Notary Public-State of Nevada

APPT. NO. 97-2573-11

My App. Expires June 17, 2013

DOC # DV-141949

09/07/2012

01-53 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By DYLAN FREHNER

STATE OF NEVADA	DIEHN FREMNER
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	Lincoln County – NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) <i></i>	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
b)	Recorded By: DP RPTT.
c)	Book- 274 Page- 0114
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind	
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	- I was at the contained.
Other	ic livotes.
3.To tal Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 11,100,00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	\$ 11,100,00
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4.If Exemption Claimed:	5
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Sation pm
h Evplain Reason for Evamation (1)	, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption A temper	Assignment or other conveyant of
5.Part ial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	remerged within 1st pagest of Inch congruent
The understaned declared and columnials	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	on provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	int owed.
a Se Co I De Co	2
Signature Sant K molton	Capacity <u>Ceavles</u>
	Capacity <u>Crawter</u> Capacity <u>Crawter</u>
Signature act mother	Capacity CRANTOR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Tack Kindseels	Print Name: Tack + Ducky Kindaere
Address: 3980 VEGAS VAlley Drive	Address: 3980 VEGAS Valley Drug
City: <u>(45 VEZ 43</u>	City: (15 VESTS
State: Novapa Zip: 8912/	State: Neva04 Zip: 8912/
/ /	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buver)
rint Name: Lycon C. mehre	Escrow #: ~/9.
Address:	
City: Pocke	State: New #114 Zip: 890413